——

l'ﬂL Sf NO. 42

RI

CHMOND

mm m:w ARIO.

RICHMONL

i I'Illlli'lll!I.'|||'I||'I|1||'Il1IIIlullh|.||.1|III'II'|H||1|ilIlI|.1HI'|lﬂ'l'li'l'l“lfl'"u'"l“l-'l“

Agree On Changes
For Loblaws

A proposal from Loblaws,
Richmond Heights Centre,
for an extended closed un-
Inading dock, relocation of
fence and widening of ex-
isting private asphalt serv-
ice road and relocation of a
hydro transformer pole has
heen approved by the works
commitiee of Richmond
Hill Council, it was report-
ed at Monday night's coun-
cil meeling,

This proposal came out of
a meeling held March 31
al Jacey Ann Drive with
area residents and officials
of the supermarkel chain.
Residents of Jacey Ann
Irive which is immediately
to the west of shopping
centre and which has been
used as access roule to the
supermarkel’s unloading
dock have complained of
resultant dancer on their
road.

These properiy owners
suggesied also that in keep-
ing with the new apart-
ment house construection on
Jacey Ann, “ne parking”
regulations should he estab-
lished on (he north side
of Levendale (Yonge 1o
Jacey Ann) and to the east
side of Jacey Ann Drive
(Levendale Lo Travborn
Drive). This matier has
been referred to the police

- = =——— = =

}

Driver On Critical List

Lileral

“In Essentials Unity: in Non-Essentials Liberty; in all things Charity”

HH I“*"”, .Hi‘i'{l! 1

stuart’'s studio

(Photu

by

), ]

965

~ HOME PAPER OF

MORE HOMES & LAND
LISTED AND SOLD

NORTH YONGE OFFICE

8242 YONGE ST.
AYV. 5-1156

THE DISTRICT SINCE 1878

PER COPY 10c

To Sée

Foresiry Move

Councillor Lnis Hancey
was appoinied Monday the
official delegate from the
Richmond Hill Town Coun-
cil on the delegation going
ino Ottawa to protest the re-
location of the federal for-
estry laboratories at Sault
St Marie

Mrs, Hancey has been Lhe
prime force behind the
council’s protest during the
past two months since the
announcement by Forestry
Minister Maurice Sauve
that he inlended to move
the facilities in Maple and
Richmond Hill to the Sault.

She told council Monday
of a meeting held Saturday
afternoon with represent-
alives from Markham and
Vaughan Townships and
John Addison MP York
North. Reeve Albert Ruth-
erford and Depuly-reeve
(rarnet Williams represent-
ed Vaughan while Reeve
Charles Hooper and Coun-
cillor Cleary Palmer rep-
resented Markham.

Mr. Addison told those
present that he had had
iwo meetings with Prime
Minister Pearson last week

tion in the matter be de-
ferred until the delegation
has an opportunity to meet

with him and present its
side of the case. Mr. Ad-
dison stated he had not

sought an appointment with
Mr. Pearson, but suggested
the delegation write to him

directly seeking their .own
interview,
"1 must sav I was a bil

disappointed that our elee-
ted representative did not
ask for the interview with
the prime minister, but we
are prepared to follow his
suggestion,”  Mrs. Hancey
reported.

She also reported that
the Canadian Furniture
Manufacturers Association
has lodged a strong protest
with the . federal govern-
ment against the move. This
industry uses a large per-
centage of forest products
and contributes more fto
Canadian economy than the
automobile industry, Mrs.
Hancey stated, noting that
they make great use of the
services of the laboratories.
There is not a furniture fac-
tory within 300 miles of the

UP 3.73 MILLS

P.S. Residential 63.68

mills on residences and 70.01 mills on

commercial and

ment in 1965.

industrial assess-
_ The residential rate is
up 3.73 mills and the commercial 3.86

mills from the 1964 rate.

Separate school

assessment,

supporters increase of .37
will pay 63.75 mills on residen-|1964
| tial

mills over
levy.
is an

public school

5.S. Residential 65.75

Richmond Hill’s
supporter ratepayers will pay 63.68

the
The commercial
up, 5.80 mills|mill rate of 23.90
| from last year's rate which was | crease of .33 mills.
'the same as publie school sup-|

in-

Added to this is the county

porters. Commercial separate|rate, high school, public and
'school supporters will pay| separate school rates. The
7231 mills, an increase of|county rate accounted for two

'6.16 mills rrom last vear.

A

A public school supporier
whose residence is assessed
at $5.000 will pay 531840 in
taxes in 1965. This is an in-
crease of $18.65 from 1964.
On the same amount of
residential assessment a
separate school supporter
will pay 5328.75, a differ-
ence of $29.

On 85,000 commercial as-
sessment a publie school

mills of the increase, the high
school rate for one and a half
'mills and the public school rate
|showed a reduction of .14 mills,

Council expressed appre-
ciation to the public schoanl
hoard for its extremely
co-operative effort in re-
moving $70,000 from cour-
rent budget to debentures,
so that the ratepa¥ers de-
riving the benefit from the
expenditure would pay for
it, Councillor Walter Scudds
in moving this motion com-

commitiee for considera and had requested that ac-  Sault, she claimed. supporter will pay $350.05 mented that no school
tion. Frnest Rule., 52. of Newmarkel, driver of this car, a car driven hy Beverley Barry, 28 of Maple as he started this year, an incl‘t’:aﬁth l‘ﬂ; hoard h‘rad, :nl llt:iwiﬂ:;;
! WaS rﬂﬂﬂ"f‘lﬂd on the “critical list" at York Central Hos- to pull aut of the Fl-'.,"r'li'll'll" lot. 319.35. A separate schoo IR0 P BEER:

PR A O |

Building Down

A%

discussed finances
frankly with rounci!

supporter will pay 5361.55, |
up $530.80 from last year.

where he was taken following a three-vehicle
in front of Skyline Pontiac-

pital,

He then swerved into the ‘
collision on Yonge Sireet

north-bound lane and into the side of a truck driven by Cu-DpEfﬂtE W|th cnlll'l(il

Walter Kunne, Richmond Hill.

Buick Monday noon. The impaci sheared the roof off the Rule vehicle, A | :;f,;r::,:i ql;l;:i: ff:k:’::
AMr, Rule suffered a possible fractured arm, head and ripped one of the doors off, projeclted the back seat s Of the total mill rate thel I':Iest ﬂﬂ'ui;ﬂ.ratinn.l‘ve ever
. facial lacerations, and chest injuries in the erash and across the road and into a ditch, and completely crumpled town's Enrﬂni of "la"t'-’ m‘li seen.”
FIrSt 3 Mo"ths was pinned behind the steering wheel of his wrecked the front end, side and rear. A foot-square mirror lying WO I S noc e r'esidénlial aqseqﬁmeﬂlu “;q anl ) f[‘.u‘;niimtm:l On Page 3
car for more than 20 minuies before he was et free. on the floor in the back seal, escaped unmarked. . E5EES : |

According {o Constable Jud Robinson, Bond Lake
OPP, who investigated the accident, Mr. Rule was going
south on Yonge when he collided with the right side of

Damage in the two other vehicles lotalled 51,200.
Mr. Kunne was treated at York Central for injuries and
then released. Mr, Barry was uninjured.

In the first three months of!
1865 building permits for $602 .-
765 were issued in the Town
of Richmond Hill, Building In-|
specior J. L. Hollowell stated
In a report presented to munr:ii]
Mpnda}r night. This f-ﬂmparpa.
with $1,057,100 in the same|
three months last vear.

The difference can he
accounted for almoslt en-
tirely by a $200.000 build-

) e ail ot
No Pay Increase

The per diem rate for councillors will remain
at $16 and the mayor’s salary at $4,200 for this year,
in spite of eleventh hour attempts at Tuesday's

Mixed Reactions To Proposal
For Ward System King Twp.

LI LA BRI UEELIRTRR TR MR LR TL IR DL L

Public School's Budget

Richmond Hill Public Schood Board has knocked
two mills off its proposed budget for 1965, but
(hairman Walter Hutchinson has issued a warning
that the trustees wouldn't be able to help out again
that way next year.

County ( ’n.ﬂ..ﬁ Up
Vaughan Rale

.L.-J ”I”H

:.'I'Iﬂ' F;"II“ i¥sued last vear The hft:m"jd Il.&]"tlﬂ{’f} {lnwnt_i[:: H-'HE] il;F' ﬁdl“iE"fi_ 1{‘:- !fh;; ﬂfi{:éﬂ;;[} lEl'Iﬂ'th‘!r" bﬂdgEt session to have both raised.
or St. Mary's i . : revised budget at its meeting debenture projec 3 -
Church, and fredii::ia:::hc:: A proposal to dissolve King Township's three | i““'”_ﬂ" in_any order any Vaughan Township tax- |rhyrsday evening of last week, tions at MacKillop and Beverley The E(Etemptqdqawtatmglt'[mn amﬁnd"]}lfn;n? :ﬁg
the amount recorded for pﬂiite 1-‘illages and set up an S-ward svstem of gov- ' s_:.ﬂ:clai lu:r_m:a :""d. condi- payers will find ,ﬂ“".r mill \following a request from town|Acres Pllilhfil: Schools that the mqtmn anad amendamen 0 e amendament
new commercial building | ernment in the township met a mixed reception this t'h““*‘l:‘“'”“h “"g'"l 5e i '"”"‘,““‘;ﬂ 2.3 r:‘"”_f, hif; council that it reconsider itsboard will apply for under the points of order all voted on.
and commercial alterati ' DERENLINACRISAYY . OL- RS- 1ls year's levy: by Xor expenditures, |works program. g , :
The 20 REDOR; week. able,” he added. County Council. Total levy E : . . idl It all started when Ma:fm_m&ynrs salary a!au be raised to
- s e es Hils for York County expendi The budget calls for a Chairman.  Hutchinson s 31 'Thomas Broadhurst went on $5,000, commenting on the tre-
year included six for residen-| A report was released, pre- icipality inlo wards. | “The board would, undoubt- tures is $2.128 f]'” e proposed expenditure of |[the town council hadn’'t asked| record as favoring an increase|mendous amount of adminiss
:::;] aIteraiHmés fone of which pared by Dr. Lorne Cummlm,. “Such an application |.41v conduet a public hearing AT e ‘ $1,238.700, and a levy -_1f the board to cut anvthing, h“tluf pay next vear, stating that|trative work done by the chief
l‘ﬂl:lmgilgi[ai EII 5ﬁ,9ﬂﬂ. three|special adviser to the Minister :wuulfi. of course, necessar- | .. anv cych application. so that Vaughan's portion of the $531,526.12 1Erurn m'ur‘lmli had said that if 1t m]uﬂ!dh dEf such increase will be paﬂ of | magistrate, This amendment
e b ma“;ra ions  $4.700,|of Municipal -'L{fa!ru. and Fred; ily involve lh+e ) quE:-'I,l.Im all persons desiring either to county levy is larger than cpmparﬂtj with the origina benfure anything it wou e o0 |hls platform in this year’s elec-|was seconded by Councillor Laz-
garages $1.250. three private| Braybrook supervisor of mun- whether the existing police |61t or oppose the proposal  any other municipality in figures of $1,309,050.88 and |great help. | ion. lenby.
hmldlr;g nf-:"l ?]nf Epaﬁgtment icipal organization _fﬂr lhﬂ,de' villages w?uld remain, and 'would be heard before any ac-| the county and will total a levy of $583.341.41. It I warned council in doing Councillors William Laz- Councillor Lois Hancey and
e MEG Eumm-:rlr-:: Eh Elé]ﬂﬂ palrtmenl. ai:ter S1X meetjugs Ilt_e mt_estmn of -a,:htthpr ‘liun is faken,” Dr. Cumming $319,839.74. This is made | ?ulsm chapges t-'l'.ue commerc- |this. we wouldn’'t be able tc:.hem. enby and Walter Scudds |Deputy-reeve Floyd Perkins
$13.000, and a privat Illl INZ| with township representatives., King City should be incorp- concluded. up of $191.945 for general | ial and industrial mill rate |them that way next year,” Mr.| then moved that councillors |then moved an amendment to
pool §4,500, € swimming|  Although Reeve By ECTinEs) nral.'e‘-:‘l AN NEEDARAIETNIE : purposes, 548,589 for road from 20.3416 to 17.9768, Hutnhmsun said. | per diem rate be raised to |amendment that such increases
Last :ﬂ?ar 28 advised "“The Liberal Miat| Iag:m sy :E,un‘!mmg sald. A detailed report of the debentures and $79,305 for and the residential from ' | 320 to conform to neighbor- |would take effect January 1,
Zin IEbIdcntmlpE;tmjlsi ”"H"‘ﬂgd council “was unanimously sat- “Final decision in any case proposal will be found on oA e | 18.3074 to 16.1791. | fe mnielpatities. 1966.
alterations $6,-|;cf; 1 ' - Id sith the OMB | i 4 of this issue of “The Tl luctl in mill rate . :
isfied to proceed with the ward, would rest wit 1€ page 4 o : e reduction 1n | g e - Hanibis The mayor felt it would
Ti?fpe o enees. S{T,000, system", Deputy-reeve Gordon| which has ample power to | Liberal”. The tiotal assessment in |from 1964 is .164 for commercial ar e I an mi?dnil:lum:meﬂmem that thi (Continued On Page 3)
$102 aﬂ[:mr:rnﬂmml alterations Cook refused to comment stat- ~ ¥y TR the township of 528,028,633 !and 147 for residential.
Anar;ment 'hEI I"&'E"‘i $3.800, one ing that although council mem-| will require a rate of 11.4 The increase for the 1963 R t “t Death
£500,000, uilding of 87 Suites bers had all received a copy of mills to raise (he amount | aetual is 10.5 per ceni uw:r es aura
$140.000. one  mow - omereialiye report for study, council had au an ( rea a e needed by York County, 1964, compared to 16.8 per cent,
£17.000, Iunerngfl:t Tduﬁtm] not vet discussed it. as compared to 9.1 mills |35 originally estimated. A Richmond Hill man has au an
LS SRk ' in 1364, The changes were made pos- been arrested by Niagara Falls|
tions $.600, gas tank | On receipt of a summary copy e changes: wWere o) DEe : Y _
tion $1,000, dpmuinmnm;:z:]]éaﬂ of the report, King City Village B Without the township’s sible by cutting the expendi-/Police and is being charged with
church $2 rust i diately wrote fo . . : ; tures for repairs and attmul.manalau“nw In connection
reh $200,000. Trustees immediately inereased industrial assess- . : : 75
~ - i ' 1 . equipment in half by 8§70, 000! with the death of Jack Chu,
Councillor Waller Scudds/Pr. Cumming asking him to . ° ment. it was noted that the nt
noted that several commercial|make clear that the report did- ecounty rate would have :‘L”d dvﬁf;lmfz 'mldfhﬂl-lluzr;iggi MLT%;?J“ETEJ:SEE w:fitha?[l:eﬁi'::;
buildings have n't represeni the feeling of all : T L 909 O4R /D ; 8 mills 1em. 1ese include alter s|Marybay Lrescent, : 3 g
If they come “Hh:::h Drlunmecd! those ':m the commiltee ; < le v.a.uﬂ : -di f 'i]ln-u ﬂs};m- ﬂp]m- ”?ﬂrﬁriﬂt sb”""{] l‘I:u-}?;% '.I1m-1 bhen 11,9/ mills; to Walter Seott Public Schooliin Richmond Hill over the week-| A decision to send Vaughan|understanding of the prub!em !
thik v 1¢ sai 8 School Area I?n;irt mill rate for other expendi ures of $629, .-.r| The finance committee's |and equipment for Crosbylend and taken to Niagara Falls| Township Councillor Warren|to be faced as Ontario hecnmﬂli
vear's building record can| When asked to commen! on 1965 for public school purposes|plus December 31, 1965, §I1.- | G b d, it was ex
leal or P"'-.I“'I."PEI lasl vear's, . ,' however. Trustee| i D ot - : - '-,'] q ; e il tac-ve MGl report ended on a note of |Heights Senior School. where he was formally charged.|Bryce and Deputy-clerk F. G./more ur anized, i P L
= lhe 'E]'"i'.l'“ if}“?w;& l-ii.h ?E,“'” be .24'5 m]”s.}t.m wm.ﬁf_nm v0a.14 _ resignation. “The commit- Mr. Hutchinson pointed out| Police said Chu, a restaurant|Jackman on a qtuc_ly tour of ed. : .
— | Donald Et]:'tfl. ay 'l\'l.'fli ﬂ;'l !'-' IE:;-FI-:I ﬁﬂf"l'lll‘_ﬁ- HH*:J _Iﬁ -E'I'I! g II“I!I‘I. The Lax lr'q,-:,'--ulu be required tee has no alternative but -||1;:|_: the latter couldn't be de- operator, died in hn'-'-pitai Eft'-E'l'l'[[H_El ""'l"l"lrE‘J:'I'H'I'I.'P“t in Britain, Basic tour fee is ‘515{] |
Welfare th(e ply ”“-“d the Lruatws' .-Im.mt‘-- commercial pi nprulwea. -”id “TI' to raise $480,153.18 for operat- {4 ecommend that the 1965 |bentured for under the mun- being admitted with head in-|Denmark, Germany, Sweden|person and council agreed 'E
r EOIICELREL SO0, LIe ”,“':‘ s ';'El jance commitlee reporied alijng costs and $202,046.82 for  pudeet submitted by the |icipal assistance works program, juries, following an altercation|and the Netherlands came injbudget a total of $2,000 fort
5 | "nil Cun]rnl}n%:“ 1!'E?ﬁpdainec > T lh“rhday n']g'h[ ; ]HEFI'I.”E II‘;}}‘ ﬂl:'tﬂ. ['hﬂ['ﬂl"".: 1.51'["‘ LEE‘.HI_"] ||l l||.'.r_1' Countv “f T"i-ll: i-“‘ Hi"ﬂlll— s i i]“.l.'l' “ll.'h.l{i{'d [.lfluip[“flnll “.]l‘h a customer ﬂ.utq|dlﬁ ]]]EFE{TT Some Elltl(‘lqm at \'Iﬂﬂf]ﬂ"-’ﬁlh‘lrﬂ TEF[’ESEH[E“"«'FE
11'1!. F. D. Mulholland, RR L| SR AIRTES  p COCHIEals an increise. of on 33 Im. °lislative grant is 4.*541!111::[1-:1 at ed,” it said. hut that it would be debentured cafe. The customer had alleg-|council meeting. | _ “I would like to know
Jnianyille, thas been ‘appointed|ls 1ot I ANy sense 4 for IHEI.[{E: on both types ol properties oVerig480,900 and non-resident fees for normally. edly said he was being over-| Purpose of the four is to give| p 4 2.0 the qualifications
welfare administrator of Mark-|Porl from the joint {{]IIII'II'II eeithe 1964 rate. al $37.850. The surplus at the A el The  loan for Walter Scotticharged on his bill of $3.30. ‘mummpal officials a better of the two people who are
ham Township, it was announe-|eStablished by the }““““I"p Estimated expenditures for beginning of the year was == — : SRt L -— voing.” stated Murray Mol
ed Monday. council and King City 11““”““’_ 1965 have been set at $1.222.- §16,774.96 and other revenue is Sisn.. of Pine Grove:, 1l
Dr. Mulholland replaces Nop. The members of this commitlee gas 41 increase of 10% over|listed at $5,100. e onidbred: it ke il
man  Lewis, who formerly/28reed that at this stage it Was|jhe actual expenditures last Farm and residential assess- went on the trip last time
handled the position for both/desirable lto circulate a briefiye,,  $682200 of this amount ment for public school purposes

; had brought back anything
Markham and Richmond Hill,|description of a possible plan of}ic the ratepaver's responsibility. in Vaughan for 1965 is $19-

He is York County Welfare reorganization for the informa-| jyncluded in the expenditures 986,219, commercial assessment of value.
Officer. tion of the entire membershiplic the sum of $35.075 for ad- $6,004579. Industrial assess- _Reeve A. H. Rutherford
The new administrator will|of council, all the trustees of the yinistration expense, plant op-/ment has increased over a mil- thought that he had learned a
receive a salary of $2000 a|three police villages and inter- gration $107.375 and mainten-ilion dollars in the past yea great deal when he h'-'Enll.l on the
vear, with a car allowance of ested ratepayers.” ance $44.150, instruction salar-| Trustee Ross Jolliffe reported trip three years ago. "l have
10 cents a mile. Dr. Cumming pointed outiies $672,750 and instruction|th the increase was accounted ‘my 1'.{*1‘.!::!!‘11 here In my brief-
Dr. Mulholland is a retired|that under existing legislation supplies $48,900, tuition fees to|for by statutory salary increases f-aﬁe if vou would like to read
dentist, who has served withithe plan could only be brought|other hoards $2.250. transporta-/for teachers and much needed it," he _::-[EE:‘FF].
the court of revision and as alinto effect bv the OMB ﬂn-an tion %39.500, other services plant maintenance and im Councillor R. D. I';!IF‘P&PHIEF
public school trustee. application to divide the mun- $9,100, capital outlayvs $60.050, provement. gif:];;[ed 1{1;“ 1]-':Ieyn::|13dm1;:;:::;?d
Hl]l'lilll'll.'IHlIil’llu'lln'ﬂl'llu"ﬂilllﬂ'lHllllﬂ|ﬂ'||.1l1l1'||.“|llill:'lil!l.]illlmlullIlHi'l.lI.ilﬂIl’I\'I|-'|lllHlu'lﬂ!I|.1||'|||ll||’|||'||lll!lu'lll.ﬂ’lﬂl|lilll.il.’lﬂII,'Ilul||'IIIM'IHIlI.'|||'|||1|'||.lil’ll.'lhl'll.]lul,]l.]llllhlll’lla“l'll.llulil-l'l'||.|||I'|l]||I'|l]|.I'|l1lllhlﬂ'll]l.lil]l.lln|I.I||I'||.I|I|||'|I'||.I||||.|'||'||-I||h|I'uI]lI'-II|I'I'||1'.Iil]|.|'|l||I'||||I|.I'||Il|'-|||.|'|I|||'.II||.I||I|II|||'-I||"-'I|I.-|I Emt:; 1}"5-;(13[ Eii hii;; hE;pEﬂ then}; f
‘ ‘ ,"' greatly. -
Ma B th t A b l 2 A l 30 Dr. N. G. B. Taylor, Coneard
y 8 l Olt m lt an(_/.(/s prl felt that because of the .pemd=
ing changes in I_l]unh:ifh_l gov.
ernment in Ontario, e trip .
By MARY DAWSON payment in advance as many cases at a time. The other been heard from any of the g ot tinisil hds
Richmond Hill, Vaughan operators do and collection would be standby equipment.  three municipalities Councillor McArthur r.m‘ill’llliﬂ:l'1J
and Markham may [find of accounts can be and often To ensure this desirable Mr. Holt has received an out. however. that tHe Golden-
themselves without ambu- is difficult and slow To tvpe of service, the operator estfimate that for the govern- hﬁ't':"" !'e[:lr.:r]"!- Lm‘t metro zdia :
lance service at the end of keep the ambulance operat- asked a $200. a2 month sub- ment to aperate the same 1110!?7 %2 pxpprtpd.tn e
this month, Dave Holt, own- ing Mr. Holt has had to sidy from each municipality. wervice would cost al east o {lﬂwn. 53 1..1'._.15 or Tunl g
'-’I' and operator  of the take emplovment elsewhere Richmond Hill's police S60 000 a wear. Other am- [-h.e b -.1.,31.,-11:]1 P p]m:g
}"““:I""I”""II"I“ -'11'_1.1:-“”3“1*:‘-*" in- with the result that he has committee requested Mr. bulance operators through- until next September, Mwhich
ormed “The iberal” this wound up doing about 20 Holt to meet with them to out the province are recel : -
“PFR' hours of work each day. discuss the proposal This ing subsidies of from $2.000 (Photo h}' Stuart’'s Studio) :I:ltf-'jlg ﬁ:npﬂ- PT:IH:.-'::I'IHHE;EIIPBE &
] ii'r. FT1;1]I" _‘-'lmn's: Hmtm”;m”; In l.!ﬂrl]umrix. Mr. H'.']!'r' ap- waz done and the town's [tllgj_;_,lrJl,, a vear | e |
Service nas 2en subsidlFed proacine the COUTCiis of auditor audited the COn- 'g-r;;j e are prone Mr.Halt - . ; |
by the Township of Vaughan Vaughan, Richmond Hill panv's books, showing that believes. to think of an am- NDP M b At local Meet m{]:{lﬁtlf'u"-uﬂ; :;{l:::]|lltli'l E:‘;lg IE:"‘:L ﬂl‘l.t 1:
and the Town of Richmond and Markham by registered net profit of its operation bulance only when it em erS il ) m_ “m"' e
Hill to the tune of £100 a letter, setting forth a pro- during 1964 was $1,700. needed and [rom the site ol :allliﬁ lprEbE‘lﬂd_I\rE:.]a me_qu
m1r1I1h p;r_:‘-ﬁlh mr a total an- posal to provide service with This. on a service that was an accident to the hospital Seen at the dinner mﬂmm" of the 11*”]1]1 orth NDP Association at the T_.il‘]Ili HH” Iu.‘it n::ﬂ?z DE::N;EEJIE?;M pg:n m By
nual subsidy of §2,400. ilwo regular ambulances, operaled 24 hours a day They are anpt 1o forgel the ) gy o TR S ks i oy 3 a2 T3 o . : - Py 2
\Ij'_ H{“I-h reporis that he The one o be manned by ~.+I-1.Irl'r{-1l {:1.'1*.% a week, This was FXxpnenses incurred in provia ﬁ '_I“: = ll"'I”_l‘_ are, 1|' Iﬁ.].:"_hlll IEtE_I +-.BL1““PI-1 n-f. RIIL‘}"IH'IDEFIJ }IILL ]!:"] E.g?en} [-tt th[\ Ylﬂ'”'\‘ F'IWFHI_I‘.II'M]. TTﬂ"'IElln]“Pnt '1:{ Wi’“
- ) e S T . ' : . Ty X o B Mg North Association, James Renwick MLA for Toronto Riverdale riding, Max Saltsman, MP fo ministered in other places,” he
s never refused a call (o two men around the clock the only reply to his submis- ing equipment and Kkeeping : r 2 : : e ; szt el (0 s F 1) t = L 3 gy ;
the ambulance or reguired would carry four streicher sion. since (hen nothing has it available around the clock. Waterloo .‘“"'H!ilh ATl .1”.;1:”?1 e W INGAaLl f]'f Ptﬂp LTI'E"- e, '[hdllﬂh’lﬂ 0ol the dinner commitiee, | 5aid.

y
¥




